February 1983
Game No.’s 349 & 350

Parts and
Operating Manual

NO. 350 COCKTAIL

NO. 349 UPRIGHT

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

10750 W. Grand Avenue
Franklin Park, lilinois 60131
U.S.A.

Phone: (312) 451-1360 Cable Address: MIDCO Telex No.: 72-1596

Form No. 0349-00300-0000




WARNING
THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY
RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS.

WARNING: This equipment generates. uses. and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not and used in
accordance with the instructions manual. may cause interference to radio communications. It has been tested
and found to comply with the himits for a CLASS A computing device pursuant to SUBPART J of PART 15 of
FCC RULES. which are designed to provide reasonable protection against such interference when operated
in a commerical environment Operation of this equipmentin aresidential areas likely to cause interference in
which case the user at his own expense will be required to take whatever measures may be required to correct
the interference.

ELECTRICAL BULLETIN: FOR ALL APPARATUS COVERED BY THE CANADIAN
STANDARDS ASSOCIATION (CSA) STANDARD C22.2 NO. 1, WHICH EMPLOYS A
SUPPLY CORD TERMINATED WITH A POLARIZED 2-PRONG ATTACHMENT PLUG.

CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT USE THIS (POLARIZED)
PLUG WITH AN EXTENSION CORD, RECEPTACLE OR OTHER OUTLET
UNLESS THE BLADES CAN BE FULLY INSERTED TO PREVENT BLADE
EXPOSURE.

ATTENTION: POUR PREVENIR CHOCS ELECTRIQUES NE PAS UTILISER CETTE
FICHE POLARISEE AVEC UN PROLONGATEUR. UNE PRISE DE
COURANT OU UNE AUTRE SORTIE DE COURANT, SAUF SI LES
LAMES PEUVENT ETRE INSEREES A FOND SANS EN LAISSER
AUCUNE PARTIE A DECOUVERT.

54ty MIDWAY

OUR TOLL FREE NUMBERS FOR
SERVICE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS GAME, OR ANY
OTHER BALLY/MIDWAY™ GAME YOU NOW HAVE ON LOCATION.

CALL US FOR PROMPT, COURTEOUS
ANSWERS TO YOUR PROBLEMS.

Continental U.S. 800-323-7182
Illinois Only 1-800-942-0497

¢ COPYRIGHT MCMLXXXIII BY BALLY/MIDWAY CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELECTRONIC
PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR OTHERWISE COPIED
FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER. THIS MANUAL IS FOR SERVICE USE ONLY,
AND NOT FOR GENERAL DISTRIBUTION. FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE.,
FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131

Printed in U.S.A.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE
I INrOdUCHION .. e e e e e e e s 1-1
Il. Game Operation ............ . e e 2-1
Sl -TESt MO .« o oo it ittt ettt ettt ettt it e e e 2-1
AHIACE MO . . oottt e e e e et e e e e e e s 2-4
Ready to Play MOde . ..o i 2-6
PlaY MOGE L ottt et e 2-6
High Score Initial Mode ... .. 2-7
TWO Player Operation . ... ...t et ettt 2-7
HIN lllustrated Parts Breakdown
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Front. . ... .. .. i 3-2
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Front — Parts List .............. ... ..ot 3-3
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Rear ACCeSS . ... .ottt 3-4
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Rear Access — Parts List ............ e 3-5
No. 350 — Bump & Jump — Cocktail — Front ... ... .. ..o i i 3-6
No. 350 — Bump & Jump — Cocktail — Front — Parts LISt .............................. 3-7
No. 350 — Bump & Jump — Cocktail — Interior Access...z..... ...t 3-8
No. 350 — Bump & Jump — Cocktail — interior Access — Parts List .................... 3-9
Bump & Jump — Control Assembly — All Versions — Parts List................ ... ... 3-10
Bump & Jump — Control Assembly — AllVersions ..., 3-11
Bump & Jump — Power Chassis Assembly — 70VA, 115V — All Versions ................ 3-12
Bump & Jump — Power Chassis Assembly — 70VA, 115V — All Versions — Parts List....3-13
Front Door Assembly — U.S.A. 250 L. e 3-14
Front Door Assembly — U.S.A. 25¢ — Parts List ........ oo i 3-15
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Header Fluorescent Assy. ....................... 3-16
No. 349 — Bump & Jump — Upright — Header Fluorescent Assy. — Parts List........... 3-16
IV. Schematics and Wiring Diagrams
Wiring Diagram — Upright & Cocktail ...... ... i 4-1
Video P.C.B. — Component Layout . ..t 4-2
VidEo P.C.B. — SChemaliC . ..ottt i e e e e e ettt i e 4-3
CPU Board — Component Layout ... ... i i 4-4
CPU Board — SChematiC ... ..t i i e i e e e 4-5
70VA Power Supply Board — Component Layout ... i 4-6
70VA Power Supply Board — Schematic ....... ... . i i 4-7
70VA Power Chassis — Upright — Schematic....... .. ... .. . i i 4-8

70VA Power Chassis — Cocktail — Schematic . ...... .. i i 4-9



Bump & Jump

IMPORTANT
NOTE

DO NOT plug in your new game yet.
Before you do anything to your game, we
recommend that you read SECTIONS |
and Il of this manual completely. It will
not take more than a few minutes and it
may be very helpful.

I. Introduction

Your NEW GAME is for one or two players. There are
two models: the "UPRIGHT” and “COCKTAIL
TABLE”. When the two player mode is selected on the
Upright model, the players take turns at the centrols
to guide their player through the game course. if you
have purchased the Cocktail Table model of this
game, the rules of play are the same. The only
difference is that in the two player mode of the
Cocktail Table game, the picture flips to face you
when it's your turn.

When playing this game, you are the controlling
force. Itis up to you to direct your player successfully
through the game course. Your job is to give guid-
ance and provide offensive and defensive strategy to
enable your player to overcome all obstacles.

Your opponents will use every trick in the book, and
. may even invent a few new ones, to overcome your
various strategies and eliminate your player(s). You
really have to keep a close eye on them at all times.

As your skill level increases, you will notice that your
opponents’ offensive abilities greatly increase. Any
advantages you once had at the beginning of the
game will gradually be reduced until they are com-
pletely gone.

Bonus players may or may not be awarded depend-
ing on the options the game owner has selected. The
point values of all items are listed in Figure 1-1.

Major Features

Your game is equipped with a detailed self-diagnostic
package.

it also has been provided with a new improved Power
Chassis designed to help reduce electrical interfer-
ence with other equipment.

Game Objective

The object of the game is to HAVE FUN and survive as
long as possible while constantly improving your
skills and advancing to the highest rack that you can.
As you do this, each following rack of the game will
have more and greater obstacles for you to over-
come, and will in general be harder to complete.

50,000 POINTS

1,000 POINTS

COMPETITORS VEHICLE POINT VALUES

1. FIRST GROUP OF COMPETITORS VEHICLES
2. SECOND GROUP OF COMPETITORS VEHICLES
3. THIRD GROUP OF COMPETITORS VEHICLES

200 POINTS EACH
300 POINTS EACH
500 POINTS EACH

SPECIAL BONUS AWARDED

FOR EACH RACK FINISHED WITHOUT CAUSING ANY
COMPETITORS TO CRASH

FOR LANDING ON AN {SLAND WHILE MAKING A WATER JUMP

Figure 1-1



II. Game Operation

BUMP & JUMP is a one or a two player game with a
color T.V. monitor. The game gives a display which
has all the parts shown below.

The game has five possible modes of operation:
ATTRACT, READY-TO-PLAY, PLAY, HIGH SCORE/
INITIAL, and SELF-TEST.

PLAYER 1
SCORE

ENEMY CARS —jumy

PLAYER’S
CAR
JUMPING

CARS
IN
RESERVE

PATTERN
NUMBER

PLAYER 2
SCORE

S~ HIGH
SCORE

ENEMY CARS

Identification of “On-Screen” Graphics During Game Play

SELF-TEST MODE

The Self-Test mode is a special mode for checking
the game switches and computer functions. It is the
easiest and best way to check for proper operation of
the entire game. :

NOTE: Putting the game into Seilf-Test will cause it to
erase any CREDITS it has on it from its memory.

You may begin a Self-Test at any time after the power
to the game is on by sliding the TOP Seif-Test switch
to the “ON" position and then turning the game “OFF"
and back “ON” again. (The “SELF-TEST” Switch(es)
are ONLY READ by the game’s computer for instruc-
tions WHEN THE GAME IS POWERED UP.) Now that
the game is in the Self-Test mode, it wili react as
foliows:

1. First, you will hear a tone for about 1/2 second.

2. immediately foliowing this, a rightside up test
display is shown on the monitor screen. Pushing
the CREDIT BUTTON after each display is com-
pleted will cause the game to step through each of
its Self-Tests. The game will remain in this Self-

Test mode until you set the TOP Self-Test switch
back to the “OFF” position and turn the game
“OFF” and back “ON” again. These test displays
are shown on the following page.

3. If a bad ROM or RAM chip is found by the game's
internal check system during the Self-Test, the
game indicates this to you by showing the P.C.
Board location code of the bad chip(s) in place of
the letters “OK".

4. To check your game function switches and but-
tons (coin counter switches, JUMP Button, 1
PLAYER and 2 PLAYER buttons, etc.): activate
each one while the game is in the “SW TEST”
section of the complete Self-Test mode. You
should see a different square filled with light for
each activation. If you do not see it, the switch/but-
ton is either not working, miswired, or discon-
nected. Check it out thoroughly.

NOTE: Activating either the CREDIT BUTTON or
COIN COUNTER SWITCH will cause the game to
advance to the next test mode category.




SELF-TEST DISPLAY
AND BOARD LOCATION COORDINATES

RAM TEST OK or {a number and a letter i.e. 1L, 3H, etc.)

ROM TEST OK or (a number and a letter i.e. 4D, 5B, etc.)

SOUND PSG1 PSG2 END
CHECK 01/02/03 04/05/06/07/08/09/10/11/12/13/14/15/16/17/18/19/20/21

SW TEST — (ACTIVATE ALL OF GAME'S INPUT SWITCHES — IF GOOD THEY WILL LIGHT A
SQUARE)

TILT TEST — (ACTIVATE TILT SWITCH — IF GOOD IT WILL LIGHT THE SQUARE)

DIP TEST NO 1 NO 2 (INDICATES WHICH OPTION SWITCHES ARE TURNED “ON”
00001011 00000000 AND WHICH ARE TURNED “OFF” — 1 = “ON” & 0 = “OFF".)

\THIS NUMBER ALWAYS APPEARS AS 1.
MAPING OK or (a number and a letter i.e. 6J, 7F, etc.)

MIX TEST (if error, one or more characters will be out of sync)

ONO A WN =

FOREGROUND CHARACTER DISPLAY — (screen is filled with different parts of foreground objects) —
if error has occurred, pictures will be distorted.

BACK TEST OK or (incorrect address bit)

SCROLL P1 1T
P1 1IN

v

b

b

ur
NN bbb -

v
N
b
]
NNV NNN w b k-

CROSS HATCH PATTERN DISPLAYED (there is a dot in the center of each square)

. 2-2



5. VIDEO P.C. BOARD TEST ONLY:

To check “VIDEQ", slide the TOP and the BOT-
TOM Self-Test switches to the “ON” position and
then turn the game “OFF" and back “ON" again.
(The “SELF-TEST” Switch(es) are ONLY READ by
the game’s computer for instructions WHEN THE
GAME IS POWERED UP.) Now that the gameis in
the Self-Test mode, it will react as follows:

It will give the same screen display it did when the
video was checked as part of the complete Self-
Test procedure.

Pushing the CREDIT BUTTON after each display
is completed will cause the game to step through
each of its VIDEO P.C. BOARD Self-Tests. The
game will remain in this Self-Test mode until you

set the TOP and the BOTTOM Self-Test switches
back to the “OFF” position and then turn the game
“OFF” and back “ON” again. These test displays
are shown below.

. If you wish to produce ONLY a CROSS HATCH

test pattern on the monitor screen for further use,
just leave the game at that portion of either the
complete Self-Test or the partial Self-Test mode
until you are through making whatever adjust-
ments you needed it for.

. When finished with the Self-Test mode, make sure

BOTH Self-Test slide switches are in the “OFF”
position.

. Normal game functions will then return to the

monitor screen.

RAM TEST OK or {a number and a letter i.e. 1L, 3H, etc.) [DOES NOT REPEAT]

MAPING OK or (incorrect address bit)

MIX TEST (if error, one or more characters will be out of sync)

ONOO B WN -

FOREGROUND CHARACTER DISPLAY — (screen is filled with different parts of foreground objects) —

If error has occurred, pictures will be distorted.)

BACK TEST OK or (incorrect address bit)

SCROLL P1 1T

b

b

e

-
NN N b owd o -

b
o}
NRONN = b -

CROSS HATCH PATTERN DISPLAYED (there is a dot in the center of each square)




ATTRACT MODE

1. The Attract mode starts:

O Just after power has been turned on to the game.
(Self-Test switch(es) in the “OFF" position.)

O After a Self-Test has been completed. (Performing
a Self-Test sets the credits in the game’s memory
to zero “0".)

PRESENTED BY DATA EAST

® COPR. 19
ﬂ%% EAST USA INC.

MFGD BY BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO.

CREDITS IO

Attract Mode Display #1

WP HI_SCORE
1 2

A

SCORE POINTS BY!

1. CRASHING CARS INTO BARRIER:
2. JUMPING AND LANDING ON CARt
S;BﬁﬁgngGIﬂTs FOR FINISHING

G ¥ m E
{ ?g ?Lﬁ% %g SEE

CREDITS: O

Attract Mode Display #2

O After a play has been finished, the score was not
high enough to put the game into the High
Score/Initial mode, and there are no more credits
left in the game’s memory.

O After the High Score/initial mode when there are
no more credits left in its memory.

O In the Attract mode, the game will give the foliow-
ing displays centered on the monitor screen:

BUMP °*N*' JUMP
- BEST 5 PLAYERS -

1 50W 10012
2 KIS 7684
3 55Uz 5328

4 K171 3236
5 vos 1982

BONUS CAR 20000 POINTS

CREDITS:O

Attract Mode Display #3

up H “f S,

PLAYVER 1 GET READY

Attract Mode Display #4

2-4




Attract Mode Display #5

Attract Mode Display #6

[0 No matter where the game is in the Attract mode
sequence, it will immediately show the credits you
just paid for at the lower left hand corner of the
monitor screen. This is the ONLY change in the
Attract mode sequence to indicate that you are

2-5

Attract Mode Display #7

Attract Mode Display #8

now in the Ready-To-Play mode sequence. These
credits will remain at the bottom of these displays
in this sequence until the “1 PLAYER" or the “2
PLAYER" start button is pushed.




1L HI SCORE

PRESENTED BY DATA EAST
& COPR.

éTﬂ EAST USA INC.
MFGD BY BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO.

CREDITS:S

Ready-To-Play Mode Display

READY-TO-PLAY MODE

1. The Ready-To-Play mode starts when enough
coins have been accepted for a 1 or a 2 player
game.

2. The Ready-To-Pilay mode ends when either the 1
PLAYER” or the “2 PLAYER" push button is
pressed.

3. In the Ready-To-Play mode, the game will give the
above modified displays centered on the monitor
screen.

4. If no START button is pressed, the displays will
remain modified indefinitely as shown above.

PLAY MODE

1. The Play mode begins when either the “1 PLAYER”
or the “2 PLAYER" start button is pressed.
“PLAYER 1 GAME START” is displayed centered
on the screen.

2. The Play mode ends when all of your CARS have
been eliminated. When this happens, you willgoto
the High Score/Initial mode if your score was high
enough — or — "PLAYER 1 GAME OVER" is
written across the center of the monitor screen.

. When playing this game, you are the CAR's

controlling force. It is up to you to direct it through
the driving course to reach the gas pump atits end.
Your job is to give it guidance while going through
the course, keep it from being smashed into the
sides of the road by its competitors, and to smash
as many of those competitors into the same
obstacles and edges of the course that they were
trying to smash it into.

. These competitors are very sneaky and, if given

half a chance, will try to corner your CAR insucha
way as to force it off the road or keep it from
gaining enough speed to jump over the water and
other obstacles.

. The CAR’'s competitors have no real defense

mechanisms of any kind. But they CANNOT be
PERMANENTLY eliminated either. As soon as
your CAR puts one competitor out of commission,
another appears on the road at the top or bottom
edge of the screen.

. As your skill level increases, the number and types

of competitors coming at your CAR at any one
time and the speed with which they move, is
gradually increased; plus, their pursuit patterns
become more and more devious while their overall
accuracy is highly improved.

. Bonus CARs are awarded to you periodically

throughout the game as you reach or pass certain
preselected point values.

_When you complete the first course (called a

Rack), your CAR pulls up to the pump to take on
fuel, you are given a congratulatory message by
the game, are told what your bonus is, the number
of the next Rack is displayed in the lower left
corner of the screen, your CAR appears at the
pottom center of the road, and then the next
course begins.

. When the competitors happen to eliminate one of

your CARS, assuming you have at least one
remaining in reserve, the next CAR appears at the
bottom center of the road and play begins again.

10. When the competitors eliminate your LAST CAR,

SEVERAL DIFFERENT THINGS CAN HAPPEN.

If your score was one of the TOP 20, the game will
go directly to the High Score/Initial mode pre-
sentation. When you are finished entering your
initials, the words “PLAYER 1 GAME OVER" are
displayed centered on the monitor screen.

{f your score is not high enough to cause the
game to go into the High Score/Initial mode, the
words “PLAYER 1 GAME OVER" are displayed
centered on the monitor screen and it will then
either go to the Attract mode (if there are no more
credits left in its memory) or into the Ready-To-
Play mode (if there are still credits left in its
memaory).



HIGH SCORE/INITIAL MODE

In the High Score/initial mode the game gives a
display which looks like the following:

e HI S5CORE
1348 10012

BEBCDEFGHTIUJ

KLMNOPORS T

Uuwvuwxvyz.s: ..
SPA RUB END

TIME :14
a MF °88%E
S YOS 1982
6 1348
7 0
0

High Score Initial Mode Display

When in the High Score/Initial mode, all the letters of
the alphabet are displayed in a field above the
rankings list.

By moving the controller stick left, right, up, or down,
you can position the Cursor at your initials one at a
time. When you have it positioned properly for one of
your initials, push the Jump Button and the Cursor
will take that initial down and put it in front of your
score. Continue the procedure for your remaining
initials.

If you do not wish to put your initials opposite your
score, just press the Jump Button three times. Three
“A"’s will be positioned opposite your score.

After the High Score/lInitial mode, the game will
display “PLAYER ___ GAME OVER" and then go to
either the Attract mode (if there are no more credits
left in its memory) or into the Ready-To-Play mode (if
there are still credits left in its memory).

Most of the above holds true in the “2 PLAYER” mode
also. But there are a few minor differences.

TWO PLAYER OPERATION

The Upright and Cocktail Table models both have
two player operation.

in the Two Player mode, the rules of play are the
same as in the single player mode. There are some
additional rules, however.

2-7

1. In the Upright models, the players must take turns
at the controls.

2. In the Cocktail Table model, each player has his
own set of individual controls. The picture will flip
to face you when itis yourturn. (When itis notyour
turn, your set of controls will have NO effect on
the game.)

3. Your turn lasts until one of your CARS is eliminat-
ed. At this point, the game will do one of several
things depending on whether or not the eliminated
CAR was your last or if you still have others
remaining in reserve.

CAR ELIMINATED — OTHERS REMAINING IN
RESERVE

O The GAME stops.

O Next, the Rack changes to the Rack number the
other player is in, it displays "PLAYER __ GET
READY” while the other player's Rack and CAR
appear on the screen.

O Play then begins for the other player.

CAR ELIMINATED — NO OTHERS REMAINING IN
RESERVE (SEVERAL DIFFERENT THINGS CAN
HAPPEN)

0 FIRST PLAYER ELIMINATED: If your score was
one of the TOP 20, the game will go directly to the
High Score/lInitial mode presentation. When you
are finished entering your initials, the words
“PLAYER ___ GAME OVER” are displayed
centered on the monitor screen.

If your score is not high enough to cause the game
to go into the High Score/Initial mode, the words
“PLAYER ____ GAME OVER” are displayed
centered on the monitor screen.

Next, the Rack changes to the Rack number the
other player is in, it displays "PLAYER _ GET
READY” while the other player's Rack and CAR
appear on the screen. Play then begins for the
other player.

[J LAST PLAYER ELIMINATED: if your score was
one of the TOP 20, the game will go directly to the
High Score/lInitial mode presentation. When you
are finished entering your initials, the words
“PLAYER ____ GAME OVER” are displayed
centered on the monitor screen.

If your score is not high enough to cause the game
to go into the High Score/Initial mode, the words
“PLAYER __ GAME OVER” are displayed
centered on the monitor screen.

Next, it will either go to the Attract mode (if there
are no more credits left in its memory) or into the
Ready-To-Play mode (if there are still credits left in
its memory).



IIl. Mlustrated Parts Breakdown.

3-1




NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — FRONT




NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — FRONT — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 0349-00901-00XF HEADER DISPLAY PLEXI

2 A595-00011-0000 HEADER FLUOR. LIGHT ASSY.

3 0537-00903-0058 GLASS CHANNEL — 6-15/16" LG. (2 REQ'D.)

4 0574-00903-0100 HEADER BRKT. RETAINER (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0138 #8 x 5/8 TORX TAMPER RESISTANT SCREW (10 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0522 LONG ARM KEY T-20 (FOR ABOVE SCREW)

5 0017-00009-0393 BLACK SPEAKER GRILLE W/SLOTS
0017-00003-0259 6" x 9" SPEAKER — 8 OHM, 9W.

0017-00101-0127 #8-32 x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

6 0350-00902-0000 19" TV. BEZEL

7 0333-00902-0000 DIFFUSER
0508-00901-0000 PLEXI-GLASS MTG. CLIPS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 BLK. SLT. HEX HD. SCREW {4 REQ'D.)

8 0349-00900-00XF MAIN VIEWING GLASS — 23" x 23-15/16" x 3/16"

9 0349-00902-0200 DECAL — LEFT SIDE
0349-00902-0100 DECAL — RIGHT SIDE (NOT SEEN)

10 0349-00903-0000 DECAL — FRONT

1 A349-00016-0000 CONTROL SHELF PLATE WELD ASSY. W/STRIKES
0349-00904-0000 DECORATIVE CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY
0531-00105-0100 CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. — RIGHT
0531-00105-0200 CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. — LEFT
0555-00901-0000 PLASTIC LOCATING PIN (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0534 BASSICK CLAMP (3 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0141 #8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (10 REQ'D.)
0316-00903-0000 CONTROL SHELF STRAP

12 A349-00015-0000 CONTROL ASSEMBLY — 8 POSITION
A316-00005-0000 CONTROL SHELF CABLE ASSY.

13 0151-00804-0001 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. — WHITE (2 REQ'D.)

14 0151-00804-0002 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. — YELLOW (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00032-0093 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/HOLDER (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0054 5/8-11 PAL NUT (4 REQ'D.)

15 A090-00300-11BK | U.S.A. 25¢ DOUBLE COIN DOOR ASSY.
A982-00015-0000 COIN DOOR CABLE ASSY.

16 0090-00002-04BK BLACK LARGE COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0121 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D.)

{(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)

17 0935-00906-0100 KICK PLATE — 23" LG.

18 0017-00102-0048 3/8-16 x 2" LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0026

3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ'D))




NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — REAR ACCESS

3-4




NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — REAR ACCESS — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A945-00038-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH & PLATE ASSY.

2 0894-00916-0000 PLASTIC PULL & VENT (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0141 #8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D.)

3 0017-00003-0439 WELLS-GARDNER — 19" COLOR DUAL SYNC. HORIZ.

MTG. MONITOR

4 0595-00104-0000 MONITOR RAIL (2 REQ'D.)
0555-00901-0000 PLASTIC LOCATING PIN (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0141 #8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D.)

5 0349-00100-0000 MONITOR MTG. ANGLE BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0144 #10-24 x 5/8 SLT. HEX W/WASHER SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0082 #10 x 3/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0011 #10 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

6 0350-00902-0000 19" TV. BEZEL
0508-00106-0000 BEZEL MTG. BRKT.

7 A850-00004-0000 COIN BOX ASSY.
A151-00101-0000 COIN BOX CRADLE ASSY.
0950-00105-0000 COIN BOX COVER
0950-00104-0000 COIN BOX HANDLE
0950-00101-0000 COIN DEFLECTOR (2 REQ'D))
0950-00900-0000 LARGE PLASTIC CASH BOX
0950-00103-0000 COIN BOX DIVIDER — OPTIONAL
0017-00101-0142 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 BLACK RND. HD. BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0014 7/8" DISH WASHER (4 REQ'D))
0017-00103-0018 1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

8 A088-00016-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH & SPRING BRKT. ASSY.

9 A349-00004-0000 CARD RACK W/BOARDS ASSY.
A084-91462-A349 CPU/SOUND BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A084-91463-A349 VIDEO BOARD P.C. ASSY.
0017-00101-0339 #6-32 x 3/8 PHIL. RND. HD. SCREW (8 REQ'D.)
0017-00164-0027 #6 WASHER (8 REQ'D.)
0316-00700-00XF CARD RACK SPACER (4 REQ'D))

10 A082-90427-A000 POWER SUPPLY P.C. BOARD ASSY.
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 10" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0500 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 6-1/2" LG. (3 REQ'D))
0317-00102-0000 | P.C. MTG. BRACE BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0141 #8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (18 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 FLAT WASHER (18 REQ'D.)

11 A945-00036-0002 POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 70VA., 115V.

12 A861-00007-0000 CASTER ASSY. (2 REQ'D))

0961-00109-0000 WHEEL BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00042-0255 PLASTIC WHEEL (2 REQ'D.)
0894-00702-00XF SHAFT (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00100-0037 3/8" E-RING (2 REQ'D))

13 A845-00019-0000 LINE CORD ASSY.

A151-00098-0000
0017-00009-0490
A349-00008-0000
A316-00009-0000
A316-00010-0000
0350-00101-0000

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

BACK DOOR LOCK ASSY.

5-5/8" SQR. VENT GRILLE (4 REQ'D.)
MASTER CABLE W/BRKT. ASSY.
HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE ASSY.

LOW VOLTAGE CABLE ASSY.

GAME CARD HOLD DOWN BRKT.




NO. 350 — BUMP & JUMP — COCKTAIL — FRONT




e

NO. 350 — BUMP & JUMP — COCKTAIL — FRONT — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

—

©C o ~N®

10

11

12

0017-00009-0499
0350-00900-0000
0775-00104-00XF
0017-00101-0117
0350-00902-0000
0508-00106-0000
0333-00902-0000
0508-00901-0000
0017-00101-0017
A350-00004-0100
A350-00004-0200
0017-00009-0393
0017-00009-0482
0017-00003-0431
0017-00101-0136
0017-00101-0127
0017-00103-0061
AQ090-00300-11BK
A982-00015-0000
0090-00002-04BK
0017-00101-0121

A927-00018-0000
A962-00004-0000
A962-00005-0000
0962-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061

0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026

COVER GLASS — 32" x 22" x 1/4”
DECORATIVE ARTWORK UNDERLAY
GLASS CLIPS (8 REQ'D.)

#8 x 5/8 BLK. PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (8 REQ'D.)
T.V. BEZEL

BEZEL MTG. BRKT.

DIFFUSER

PLEXI-GLASS CLIPS (4 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
CONTROL SHELF ASSY. — PLAYER #1
CONTROL SHELF ASSY. — PLAYER #2
BLACK SPEAKER GRILL W/SLOTS (2 REQ'D.)
SPEAKER GRILL

4" SQR. SPEAKER — 4 OHM, 10W.

#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ'D.)
#8-32 x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (12 REQ'D.)

U.S.A. 25¢ DOUBLE COIN DOOR ASSY.
COIN DOOR CABLE ASSY.

LARGE COIN DOOR FRAME

#6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D.)
(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)

COIN BOX ASSEMBLY

COIN BOX COVER ASSY.

COIN BOX SIDE CHANNEL ASSY. — SHORT
COIN BOX SIDE CHANNEL — SHORT

#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)

#8 FLAT WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

3/8-16 x 2" LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)
3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ'D.)

3-7




NO. 350 — BUMP & JUMP — COCKTAIL — INTERIOR ACCESS

i,

it




NO. 350 — BUMP & JUMP — COCKTAIL — INTERIOR ACCESS — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

[o2]

10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

0017-00003-0439

A515-00019-0000
A515-00019-0100
0017-00101-0109
0610-00132-00ZN
0017-00009-0534
0017-00101-0141
0927-00101-00XF
0017-00101-0598
0017-00009-0514
0017-00101-0639
0017-00101-0628
0017-00103-0061
0350-00901-0100
0350-00901-0200
A302-00015-0000
0510-00101-00XF
0017-00101-0341
A343-00015-0000
A317-00010-0100
A317-00010-0200
0017-00032-0106
0151-00804-0002
0017-00032-0093
0017-00103-0054
0903-00104-0000
0017-00101-0025
0727-00901-0000
0017-00031-0044
0017-00003-0219
0017-00101-0555
A349-00004-0000
A084-91462-A349
A084-91463-A349
0017-00101-0339
0017-00104-0027
0316-00700-00XF
A082-90427-A000
0624-00902-0100
0624-00902-0200
0624-00902-0400
0624-00902-0500
0317-00102-0000
0017-00101-0141
0017-00104-0037
A945-00036-0000

WELLS-GARDNER — 19" COLOR DUAL SYNC. HORIZ.

MTG. MONITOR

MONITOR SUPPORT ASSY. — LEFT
MONITOR SUPPORT ASSY. — RIGHT

#8 x 5/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. BOLT (6 REQ'D.)
STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

- BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
SUPPORT ANGLE (2 REQ'D.)

#8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
2-1/2" HINGE (2 REQ'D.)

#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ'D.)
DECORATIVE OVERLAY — PLAYER #1
DECORATIVE OVERLAY — PLAYER #2
CONTROL PANEL WELDMENT ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
BOTTOM PAN (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/4 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (6 REQ'D.)
CONTROL ASSEMBLY — 8 POSITION
CONTROL SHELF CABLE ASSY. — PLAYER #1
CONTROL SHELF CABLE ASSY. — PLAYER #2
PUSH BUTTON (2 REQ'D.)

PUSH BUTTON ASSY. — YELLOW (2 REQ'D.)
PUSH BUTTON SWITCH W/HOLDER (2 REQ'D.)
5/8-11 PAL NUT (2 REQ'D.)

CONTROL PANEL LOCATING BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)
#8 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (16 REQ'D.)

LIGHT SHIELD (2 REQ'D.)

WEDGE BASE LAMP SOCKET (4 REQ'D.)

#194 WEDGE LAMP — 14V., .27A. (4 REQ'D.)
#6-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

- CARD RACK W/BOARDS ASSY.

CPU/SOUND BOARD P.C. ASSY.

VIDEO BOARD P.C. ASSY.

#6-32 x 3/8 PHIL. RND. HD. SCREW (8 REQ'D))
#6 WASHER (8 REQ'D.)

CARD RACK SPACER (4 REQ'D.)

POWER SUPPLY P.C. BOARD ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" LG.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 10" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 4" LG.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 6-1/2" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
P.C. MTG. BRACE BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)

#8 x 11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (15 REQ'D.)
#8 FLAT WASHER (15 REQ'D.)

POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 70VA., 115V.

3-9




NO. 350 — BUMP & JUMP — COCKTAIL — INTERIOR ACCESS — PARTS LIST (Continued)
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
20 A775-00013-0000 FAN ASSY. (NOT SEEN)
0151-00081-0000 4" FAN
0775-00110-00XF FAN PLATE
0749-00106-00XF VENT SCREEN
0017-00101-0347 #6-32 x 1/2" RH.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0005 #6-32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D))
0017-00101-0026 #8 x 5/8 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
21 0017-00003-0431 4" SQR. SPEAKER — 4 OHM, 10W.
22 0942-00902-0000 MONITOR SHIELD
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
A088-00014-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY.
A088-00013-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY.
A945-00038-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH & PLATE ASSY. (POWER CHASSIS)
A350-00007-0000 MASTER CABLE ASSY. W/BRKT.
A316-00010-0000 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE ASSY.
A317-00006-0000 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE ASSY.
A827-00005-0000 HIGH BASE LEG KIT ASSY. — OPTIONAL
BUMP & JUMP — CONTROL ASSEMBLY — PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A932-00022-0000 BALL & SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2 0017-00100-0025 1/4" E-RING
3 0921-00702-0000 STOP SPACER
4 0530-00907-0000 SLIDE PLATE
5 A349-00014-0000 TOP PLATE TO PIVOT PLATE ASSY.
6 0017-00101-0637 #8-32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
7 0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
8 0932-00902-0000 GROMMET
9 0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (10 REQ'D.)
10 0962-00904-0000 SLEEVE
11 0017-00101-0527 #5-40 x 5/8 SLT. RND. HD. SCR. (8 REQ'D.)
12 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (4 REQ'D))
13 A832-00009-0000 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 REQ'D.)
14 A921-00009-0000 STOP PLATE & SWITCH BRKT. ASSY.
15 0827-00908-0000 WEAR PLATE
16 0921-00700-0000 ACTUATOR




BUMP & JUMP — CONTROL ASSEMBLY

3-11



BUMP & JUMP — POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 70VA, 115V. — ALL VERSIONS

.«wwavﬁmmww
A G00nge
ammmfwmwag
W oegg

A

R0

O —

3-12




BUMP & JUMP — POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 70VA, 115V. — ALL VERSIONS — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 0945-00108-00XF CHASSIS
2 A945-00029-0000 MTG. PLATE & BARRIER ASSY.
3 0945-00107-01XF STRAP (2 REQ'D.)
4 0017-00101-0123 #8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (12 REQ'D.)
5 MT00-00101-A000 | ISOLATION TRANSFORMER W/O SHIELD ASSY. —
115V., 50/60 HZ.
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
6 MT00-00105-A000 | POWER TRANSFORMER W/O SHIELD — 70VA, 115V.
(UPRIGHT ONLY)
6 MT00-00105-B000 | POWER TRANSFORMER W/SHIELD — 70VA, 115V.
(COCKTAIL ONLY)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
7 0945-00902-0000 SNAP BUSHING (3 REQ'D.)

8 0017-00101-0067 #6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (11 REQ'D.)

0945-00103-00XF PARTITION — LOCATED UNDER CHASSIS (NOT SEEN)
9 A945-00030-0400 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

10 0017-00021-0297 2 POSITION CONNECTOR

11 A945-00030-0300 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

12 A945-00030-0500 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

13 A945-00030-0200 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

14 A945-00021-0000 CONVENIENCE OUTLET ASSY.

15 0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (2 REQ'D.)
A945-00025-0000 FILTER ASSY. — 125V. — UNDER CHASSIS (NOT SEEN)

16 0017-00021-0510 TERMINAL STRIP
0017-00101-0140 #4-40 x 5/16 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

17 0017-00101-0660 #10-32 x 3/4 SLT. PAN HD. SCREW (NOT SEEN)
0017-00104-0107 #10 FLAT WASHER
0017-00103-0081 #10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS

18 0017-00003-0263 SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A., 250V.

19

20

21

0017-00003-0005
0017-00003-0444

0945-00904-0000
0945-00908-0000
0017-00003-0217
0017-00003-0007
0017-00003-0263
0945-00903-0000
0017-00101-0067
0017-00101-0780
0017-00021-0629
A945-00019-0000
A945-00033-0000

FUSE — 2A., 250V.

FUSE HOLDER — QUICK CONN. (2 REQ'D.) — FOR
ABOVE FUSES

5 POSITION FUSE HOLDER

FUSE BLOCK INSULATOR

SLO-BLO FUSE — 2.5A., 250V. (2 REQ'D.)
SLO-BLO FUSE — 3A., 250V. (2 REQ'D.)

SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A., 250V.

FUSE HOLDER BARRIER

#6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 PHIL. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

5 POSITION TERMINAL STRIP (UNDER CHASSIS)
LINE CORD ASSY. — 115V. (NOT SHOWN)
MAGNETIC SHIELD & LABEL ASSY. (NOT SHOWN)




FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢

3-14




FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢ — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 0090-00002-04BK DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR FRAME
2 0017-00101-0121 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D))
3 A090-00073-02BK DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR W/DRESS PLATE
4 0017-00101-0123 #8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (12 REQ'D.)
5 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
6 0017-00103-0059 PUSH NUT (4 REQ'D.)
7 0090-00912-0000 COIN ENTRY PLATE — 25¢ (2 REQ'D.)
8 A097-00005-0000 DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW & NUT (OR)
8 A097-00006-0000 DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW & NUT
9 0090-00128-00XF DOOR TILT SWITCH BRKT.
10 0017-00005-0225 DOOR CAM
11 A090-00095-0000 DOOR TILT SWITCH
12 0090-00126-03XF SWITCH BACK-UP PLATE
13 0017-00101-0525 #5-40 x 9/16" PHIL. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
A090-00096-0000 DOOR TILT SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY. (ITEMS 9 & 11 THRU 13)
14 0090-00903-9500 25¢ WINDOW (2 REQ'D.)
15 0090-00143-00XF COIN PLEX RETAINER
16 0017-00003-0219 12 VOLT LAMP — G.E. #194 (2 REQ'D))
17 0017-00031-0048 WEDGE SOCKET W/BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
18 A090-00100-0000 BRKT. ASSY.
19 0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
20 A090-00089-0000 COIN METER W/DIODE
21 0017-00101-0124 #6 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
25 0090-00911-0000 INSULATOR (2 REQ'D.)
26 A090-00112-0000 COIN CHUTE & TOP ASSY. (2 REQ'D))
27 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
28 0010-00181-0000 SPRING
29 0017-00007-0083 1/8 x 1-5/8 ROLL PIN
30 0090-00129-00XF PIVOT POST
31 0090-00167-00XF PIVOT LEVER
32 0090-00182-00XF REJECT LEVER
33 0017-00100-0018 E-RING
A030-00088-0000 REJECT LEVER ASSY. (2 REQ'D.) (IiTEMS 30 THRU 33)
34 A090-00105-0000 | COIN ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
35 0017-00005-0003 COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.) (OR)
35 0017-00005-0211 COIN ACCEPTOR W/ANT! STRING DEVICE (2 REQ'D.) (OR)
35 0017-00005-0214 COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.)
36 A090-00064-0000 ANTI-PENNY DEVICE
37 0017-00101-0099 #6 x 1/4 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D))
38 0090-00162-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT.
39 0017-00005-0203 COIN SWITCH CHUTE
40 0017-00005-0195 COIN SWITCH
41 0010-00599-0000 COIN SWITCH WIRE
42 0017-00007-0015 PUSH-ON RING
A080-00059-0400 COIN SWITCH & WIRE ASSY. (ITEMS 40 THRU 42)
43 0017-00101-0147 #4-40 x 3/4 PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D))

A090-00077-0000

COIN GUIDE & SWITCH ASSY. (ITEMS 38 THRU 43)




NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — HEADER FLUORESCENT LIGHT ASSY.

NO. 349 — BUMP & JUMP — UPRIGHT — HEADER FLUORESCENT LIGHT ASSY. — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 0595-00105-0000 FLUORESCENT BRKT.

2 0017-00003-0043 18" COOL WHITE FLUORESCENT LAMP

3 0017-00003-0445 LAMP LOCKS (2 REQ'D.)

4 0017-00031-0036 FLUORESCENT SOCKET (2 REQ'D))

5 0017-00003-0412 FLUORESCENT STARTER HOLDER W/LEADS
0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

6 0017-00003-0019 FLUORESCENT STARTER

7 0017-00003-0026 BALLAST
0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)

8 A961-00042-0000 LINE FILTER ASSY.

3-16




-

VIDEG MOWIT. [ I l
P -
& WHT owla #A0D r‘Q.k 1 r S
a B v 6 ! EB-W ta ! ! !
o sBW-O uslio ! POWER  CHASSIS % R-B fy i
4BWU-0 uevhis [ A3¢5- 00,36 - CUCC AY-B ts !
; A,E.ED__I.J_; ! 7ovA *Y-8 La !
FLUCAE SCENT Fan 1zsv. ! CONN | x6-W by
LGHT vouTace - = )
SELECTOR, sisw. iz t 2 108 % 6-B l e 1 conn 2
e o CONN 3 -
-l— oA 5 POS x5-8 lg 1 12POS N
—1 b %0-8 ‘_;_: |
- ' #GRY - E ‘ i2 t (\ONN {
| ! L 22 FOS
' { T FEED THIY
- E
Lypd POWER SUPPLY
Anéz ~ 90821 (%
VOLTAGE
CONN 4 SELECTOR
& POS
—
. = = CONL\J 2 Lo
" - 3 POS 1
Loy -T-- -
JIS DU S— JE— —
t 2 3
[ D g Y
- 3 o
AG-YE 5 %
B
anY ER
e
% YELLOW GNC STRAP TU MOWITJR
. VELLOW  oND STAZ TG CONTEOLE
- YELLOW NG STemf Ty C0w Do F e
LINE
UMP N < NITES: 1,

MOB! - 00349 - AOO3

. PR
| SPKR , THE £A
FLUGAESCEN

_REVISION DATE  NAME
R o {3 [ Cenne.

- @c&, MDAy
10801 W BELMONT
FRANKLIN PARK ILL 60




MONITOR

o3 P 4w #0-B
|

N (O DODR

| ( Yosaa
V,/'U')MYS
y ! omr woav-s
o !
kv
20! €y % RED tg !
>_m‘ 45, % RED [ * RED ! VIDEO BD.
Bl s * AED % RED Ty ! AOHS - 91463 ~ A349
T T ; , CONN
* RED L3 20 108
i * Y-8 [
3 s PRET) f 3-8 o !
o ! oo X yoy ®Y-y le
! I * Y-V ‘ 8 !
9 . SENSE * Y-W XYW ! 5 !
s e x¥-8 |
t i
2l osw * 08N L 4
s | 4 ® oRx T - o
w !l as * RED !
\22‘ & By * AED § S | i
gl oo ow * gy
i ! Sg LTy * (5L
1 CPU_/SOUND BD
A047 91462 - A349
CORNN 1 36 1 0%
T
. \ , \ , ,
V) PV B S SR AT I (TS B S S P SR BT\ (R
i [N DS B D O B VRS DU (N Dy S S O -
2T 2l ozl gl @
i FaEY | R
z @ .
B *"*“‘< ELRE I I I I I B I B
oNp xY¥-8 4 o of 4 & Y 5 & & af o & x o i
o
RiG winE
Y MEE
GO 12V, * ORN .
BROUNDS 60 TO . o E FHIe
TRE FAN ROR THE (T, + 12V, * ORN g & 4l V! I I = gl oz oo O W
SESCENT 4EHT E - - i
t 3. # 7LD oftorswr | I e e e ER R
Wz )& E N
+ 5y, * nED o zi’.ié,’,u :;§§é
i Sw_RETURY ks I I T B B b
% wnt UNHEG + 5y _[veeny Wy Y - \ §
Coin - 3
BETER
; o 3 -
AY z 2 o
& i 2
Y
Ll 6013 crn 250
suet sae2
Tl 9w,
SW_RETURN % YEL




r
i
I
!
| - Y-de L EPSUSE]
, TUEEE TR TR
| OF TR EYE RN TS
I TR WG Fa BRVT
JOS P
P WEYE A I
e }:

4-1



DESIGNATION NO.

cl1~-C4
cS
c6-CIO
Chl

ciz, c13, cis~czt,
c23-c28
c29
c30-C38
c39,C40
cal
c42-Cc48
C49-C53
c54~-C56
c57
c58-Cel

R! - R3
R4, RS
R6 ~ R9
RIO-RII
RI2
RI3

RAI
RA2
RA3
RA4,RA5

Qi -Q4

IC 1A -3A
Y
54

6C,7C
8C

" 9c

10C -12¢C

1D
2D
3D
40D
50
6D
70

DESCRIPTION LIST

DESCRIPTION

0.1 ut  CER.
o.oluf "

O.1 pf
100 pf
Q.1 uf

100 pf
0.1 uf
330 pt
680 pf
O.t uf
0033 ut
O.t uf
OO uf
O. | uf CER.

1K ohm I/4W. 5%
470 " "
4.7K
470
22
1K

IK ohm @ -PIN SIP

CUSTOM 12 -PIN SIP
N 8 -PIN SIP
" 19-PIN SIP

2N339l

93425
741500
74L508
74LS800
741504
741532
74LS 175
BP - ROM
7404

74LS74
74LS86
74112
74.830
7418163
741LS00
741504
74LST74
7415138
74L504

7415163
741586
741520
74L586
74L804
741800
7415163

74LS157
PAL
74L8175
74LS174
7415367
7415374
74L5886

DESIGNATION NO.

DESCRIPTION

IC 8D
" ap
10D
11D,12D
130

|E,2E
4E
6E.7E
8E
10E
12E
I3E

IF, 2F

IH, 2H
4H
6H-8H
9H
I0H
IiH
12H
13H

1J
24,34
44
5J-7J
8J-10J
Iy

3K, 4K
5K-9K
10K

ICS 1A-3A,11A
" 2D
4E
10€
4F
10F
4H
9H,5J-7J
10K

J2
X-TAL |
PCMH | - PCMH 4

PCMH 5-PCMH 8

AOB80-91463-B349

74LS5194
741L8157
74LS04
741586
7418367

7415194
EPROM 2764 ADOO
7415283
7415194
EPROM 2732 ADO3
741532
741508

7415194
EPROM 2764 ADOI
74L8374
74L5 194
EPROM 2732 ADO4
74LS00
741586

T4LS5194

EPROM 2764 ADO2
7415367

STATIC RAM
T4L8174

8216

741L.800

74LS8I175

74L5273
7489
7415245
STATIC RAM
74LS5157
7418174

74L8157
7418153
PAL

16-PIN 1C SOCKET
20-pPN" "
28-PIN "
24-PIN"
28-PIN "
24-pIN "
28-PIN "
t8-piN "
20-PIN "

RIBBON CONN. SCKT. 50 PIN

X-TAL 12 MHZ

THREADED SPACER (FINISHED)
P.C. MTG. SCRW. 6-32 X6(4)

VIDEO BD.

PCMH | o
PCMH S

€0

v
I

o
[~
z%
o
ie
°g @
32el
e |
mgg o
o I
o
3l
T
O
of M
i
T
(23
A [
3
3]
g L
My
n |8
g
le M
T«?
X
g
g F
4
o 1
H
hd
>
>
®
r4
o
2
i~
x -
2
PCMH3
FCMHT?




x X
o -

o

1Y b
-

i

T DI0A G ¥ i
o

£a0
o it

—p—
t4 2¢] BED
——
S [ 4 | 4

JR——
veo

ONIOINAD 1Yd

1D
e e

SYN

S0

W+
A G

280
4+

25

A P

2

r

€53

LAl ]

20

'\.q |
L L]
T
UL

T
G0

O

o
>
lo

C

C

S A ¢

.

%

PCMH 3
PCMH 7

av

o "~
T

L
T

L
1 [
T

ZND

[e]
@

¥

e

b GG

< 2% L XS

—

g

<

9v0
— —t
14

N

@ 1983 BALLY MIDWAY MFG.CO

4E

GED
T

3 ¢ L

af

@

:Hﬁ

w

)

—AwA—
2y
[
A

r

< ¢

o » w

T
T_ %}
v MM

T
LU U
33 ~ o o

L

%%L U
M.
L] wT L] L_

r

IS

[

S

[§%

.

PCMH2
PCMHE

o

90

JUrTa— T
290

o
I3

¢

£v0

PCHH 4
PCMHE

DESCRIPTION

100 pt CER.
330 pf "
680 pf "
L0033, "
0.0l uf
O.1 ut

100 pt

22 ohm
470 " “
K" “
47"

9~ PIN
9 - PIN
12-PIN
19~ PIN

1K ohm
CUSTOM

"

2N3391A

741500

741504
741508
74L820
74L530
741532
T4L874
741586

r4Lsh2

7415138
74L5153
74L8157

74L5163
74LS174
T4LSITS
7415194

7415245
7418273
7415283
7T4LS367
7415374
7404
7489
8216
93425
BP -ROM
EPROM 2764
3 "

1/4W 5%

SIP
SiP
SiP
SiP

ADOQO

AD O1

2732
2732
PAL

STATIC RAM

AD 02
AD 03
AD 04

12
RS CRY NI

f -
~

~N O - - O w—- = N0 (2] N e e — B D~

W oolw~N

AN — g — = W= NG ON -

DESIC

cil, €2
€39, C¢
cai

c49-C
c5

Ct - C4
ci3, Ct!
c30-C
c54-C
cs57

RI2

R4,RS5
R1-R3
R6-R€

RA I
RA3
RAZ2
RA4,

Q1 ~ Q¢

IC 4A
12F




IGNATION NO.

CROSS REFERENCE LIST

PART NO.

29

040

53

4, C6-ClO, CI2,
ci5-C21,C23-C28,

£38,C42-C48,
£56,C58-C61

5,R10, RI
3 RI3
9

0300-00800-0500
0300-00800- 1402
0349-00800-0002
0349-00800-0001
0508 -00800-0800
0508 -00800-0900

0333-00800-0003

0062-063B3- XXX
0062-156B3 - IXXX
0062-179B3- I1XXX
0062-2i1 B3-1XXX

0508-00804-0200
0066~025CX ~XAWX
0066-026CX-XAWX
Q066-027CX-XAWX

0300-00802-0003

0300-00803-0027

0300-00803-0029
0300-00803-0030
0300-00803-0052
0333-00803-001 |
0300-00803-0031
0300-00803-0032
0300-00803-0054

0333-00803-0007
0300-00803-0033
0333-00803-0006
0300~00803-0050

0333-00803-000!

0300-00803-0047
0300-00803-0035
0333-00803-0003

0333-00803-0035
0300-00803-0038
0300-00803-0045
0300-00803-0039
0333-00803-0004
0333-00803-0012
0550-00803-3300
0349-00803-0005
0349-00803-0006
0349-00803-0007
0349-00803-0010
0349-00803-001
0349-00803-0012
0349-00803-0008
0349-00803-0009
0349-00803-0013
0508-00803-0300

DESCRIPTION Q'ty DESIGNATION NO. PART NO.

16- PIN IC SOCKET 4 ICS 1A-3A, | 1A 0508-00804-0700
i8-pPIN " " 4 " 9H,5J-7J 0300-00804 -0900
20-PIN " " 2 " 2D,10K 0508-00804-2300
24-PIN " " 2 IOE,IOF 0550 -00804- 0500
28-PIN " " 2 " 4E, 4F, 4H 0508-00804-0400
RIBBON CONN. SCKT. 50 PIN i J2 0300-00804-1104
X-TAL 12 MHZ f X-TAL | 0333-00804-0001
THREADED SPACER (FINISHED) 4 PCMH | - PCMH4 0986-00701 - OOXF
P.C. MTG. SCRW. 6-32X6{(4) 4 PCMHS5-PCMH 8 0017-00101 -0339

VIDEQ BOARD

| A0BO-91463-8349 A0B0-91463-B349

¥

e s

cxD.

) DATE 02/15/83

FINISH

REVISIONS
PROJECT ENG. J. SZERSZEN useo on BUMP & JUMP Gulty | MIDWAY MFG.CO
DOROT i HEAT TREAT scae FULL NO REQD ‘ pER FRANKLIN PK s
PO R A e AL uAT'L PART NO

ASSEMBLY DRAWING
BUMP & JUMP VIDEO BD.
AO8B4 -91463~-B349

MO51 - 00349 - BOOS




77 y/4 V74 /7 y/4 // 7 wan roriz gus /. /7 y/4 7
2a
> 1ZMELK
MO
7404 MO H
M20H
880H
840K
- 77 MAIN HORIZ BUS y74 74
— M4 i3
M2ZH iz 5V
MiH i3 38 138 4 0
A PR R BLKZ
)
i 6331 . 3 S o 2ly : 3 sle BLKZ
HCLK 10 e cu R
l LS74 gin 21p us
AD-A ch
bt 3 B8 [Th . 9 BLK?
— — I o Ls74 /
o r— H
WATY = BLK I Mo
BiMEH
E
J— B20H
so-B17 agSPY CLE BLK T N on ]
- - P i
-7 gD ZINE o &
i2-518 B BLANK - — . 2
-6 aw Y SYNC MaK A S Ly S
- e L s ovpe 2 :
Gt v2
1PR IC'L:. =8y |
. ok s w2w s2a
a8
¢ Lsas ©
Min
LS IR
po— ZNMN
88K
< a&u
880K
5
. alis
VCOUNT
3130
+5vV
2
6
s b . auf VERT COUNTER BUS L
slio " 2
SLS N BEOV
- 3 oo ™ - 4 <
p—S10
s & g
2e 2 9 9
t:4 ac ﬁEs\fa 840V o R [ 3
0] be s 9 osfi2
68 b—— Lo P l
98 ses | . ec 229 Y: 4 MBOH ¢ cz2 : g
245 £ 2lek —\ [ 820v ) ) Izoo £
o4 L 5 LS SN @ - i @ g
- . — : i - : HIEE
L ) - « o i N z
= J TaN3 Lo T & z
ET o T 2jlee” LS (3p z £ £ B
3 Ea ; oz 20 5 =
| ca 1 § © 7 0 z “ w
2n0pt ' [ e | © a 5 2
: - = e °
) = f | = 2 Ls86 X7
: 4
9 -4 sev | &3 !
2 RO 14 "o
2 o ' MAOH 0
2 ides 12 M2OM TN 8 BROH
Ric @ M2CH 9 M
a5y Bav 2] '3 MioH N p
10
2 3
L / (5163 @ LLL] A m BIOH ELN
6 WMIOM 2
B2v 7 |0
z o 120
[ ven "—‘_')3_\3 L5
( 9
; BivV L
15120
4 1 BAH
MaH 12 5
i man L <
= vzn 2 20
- 98 B2H
- L,G g oz My
J2-820 - SOUND TINING o
R . Bin BUF
2. 820 g-SQUNO_ CiK
12-are Y e
r5v
T?c 9
N — o
e WAIT BLKZ ‘0
e . BOWIFL 13€
17 3 PORT ‘
13 BRAM ]
- , SO K 1 CORZEY idd
J2-ne g BAR._ S1  reOS ac L_?Jk 20 BUFFERED  MAI
/ 7 19 9fu VADR
J2-Blo N 5 a0 MEOLI__ 2 16 <l
W DISABLE) JZ-A7 5 R — McoLz 3 15 3
i
VC’O\:::Y 2 i, wCoL3. 4 s o3 /\, L EDIT_ADDR
i
Mi 6 i9 SOF T
138 . S0 I
l;o 20 HOy / BMT s ,
R/W Y 9138 i ._”_1 BME sic oot
9 i oM 2 2¢ QCHE e
= - 8 i3
[ o LS op:
. '8 3i, 183 4
[T R S 2 .
D - ¢ PB4 L — 20 an
- TRy QP SE— €p EY
) £2 0 45V
Ji-L <—-"‘_—-4
5y ( |
U1K el
G e l /
Jatar » »
o~ - / 7o
P § EFET R
[PV PP uRE—— 1 N\ L. EDiT ADDRESS BUS 4N 3 "
3282 - tesr [EN s s 1 7 pu A3 T
Jz-A3 P . 1 100 ut O ut s LEQ 2} Din Dout D Dout =3 out 13
2B 3 et 6V 2o oK el A “ s ”
s oy 2 1A 3 2a BM3. 6ly L5
. 1574 hE2 93425 93425 93423 BMZ s]. ‘63 A
* ¢ i
¢ 1 e L3 5 v o Py ST
. i
ne = pRLS S s cs | cs csid /suo 31a
. 31-3 g ) LES 3 i2 @ 12 z‘r—"—"—*“—-
- A ety LEE 10, 1 3 i3
v FIR P u— 0SP BLR LET [l
J2 - A2S R/W = ReW N LI = an
92823 ———— 4 4 4 13
I T LI m— ’ T o A_’_:E)S-‘———
NV i2
[T PR SE——" - a0
- FERY YL PP Sa— [




i/ /4 /4 BUF . ADDRESS BUY! v 7 VY / y /d W 4 v/ /. BUF
777 y// 4 BUF_DATA BUS 227
e Ny
- , ac
£ 5 b2 BMm: 3 00 a ?\ b > [
13 lacs P MaL/ MY 151 a9 ooz -2 MO9S \ MDS £l y 2 a0 ::) P \ =3 r—“} 82
s I M5 P e 5 lae  ooifid mpe Nt Mps 2lon M 2] sme [/ M e e 8l ! HEH 7
ox 7 17 | a7 59 M7 2len LS syl aur | BMO 5 e i 3o
67 I a4
731 OO, M6, Uag 2114 MOG o “‘5 5“ BME Wi Pl P 7 B ww s N
g 3 esy
3liee asedt —::—————-—— ry s “ 5 2
Ls 153 /] ‘ 174
BAG [T Py M3 L / R ,
": = / BM9 .3
848 19,00 At 2 v : ®
8A3 3 iy 2618 i ame ap
7 M5
848 6 lico Mo MDS i 3 a s / ok o el ol .
L T — P sus T .
- MD3 2 BM3
As 8 13a 30 gebl v
M2 4lea 367 evild BM2 " s p
24 3é7 2v
MO 12 i M 267
on Y 2dia v 2 ¥
MDO ©laa ave amof |
; 2
2.3 P 2vh2 ['F3 N 1 G“ 2L s .
2ics "y L g ) BME i
12 Jacz 7X @ L ams 2
< 3
4 lice aselpld £ 834 s
L Hlper BSERE bt ., 880 2
AT ©l2c0 o 2 vos sy 34 2 84a0Y 14
Ba1 5l s «| voe 31y ealtd 800 FEvyn 3
BaE 6 LS < 8M Bz [i%
"% 153 $ L5367 ‘——-——-] / 8.0V s
W ’ ]
. ? Y/
5
\ a8
Py <
2vi2 2 \ v BM3 it
;
i M ° oMz
o w
@ pp
ox w 2 02 R/W a e BMI 2
asel z An BMO 6
eSEL 2 a2 Moy . v/ 88V 2
14
ot 3 aght- 20! | wo? olas s ll 8p7 Bav s
26— s moe | | 4la3  pale 86 82V 3
3], 70 50
—3ic3 LS MD5 3 17 80% 8y s 13
7 153 4 a N a2 82 Al = [T sald k
- o MDa 2 2 ayJ 8 18 8043 0 . Py 12 )
3 Pos B e a 1 0h8 ;
MD3 B8lap 245 g412 BOS /
. . MD2 e iz 807 « 4 t
i @
-4 vo! 6as o L 8m o /
MDO 5l aa ad it B0O) 5
840V, 2lace  2v|2 we YA A o
20Y slicz vl i N . L b
oc , cix o .
g BAS Ulae e = ZpeMr 1810 aalie vaL2 2 P T V3
8A3 ©loco aselpd u o LBME 1717 nli6 VAL PN Vi
P g
£ BAT 2hict BSEL w « (B Bleo [ il VAIO R e i
bt E3 L ama i3 e 2 va® F iz
3 Ba2 61ico I e 5 50 5 S o %0
z ’ 6 WSTE Slaws & g vas y: 9 ?
E P SHLEE PY:E QP K- z 40 374 4 374 Q@ L
3 amz 7 1 6 VAT le
[y p—ticy g 3 / 8 29 s P
& o 83 4 L1 4 fon 2 5 VAB PN - A——
b+ 3 h 7 . leve slio ol2 vas
i @ 2 cix
! w 5 VERT COUNTER BUS i
VAL s . oy VI OIIITHS . s
2
< /
&
Blov 2lace  2vi2 M6 27 F wurrFRED map moM DATA Bus B /4 V74
86 v 1o k) s
’ 826 T3 Py . . .
BAI 10} pco aselkd / ViDEO ROM ADDRESS AUS 4
A3 2l msefl oy Q 45w 1 r O knv
820 €] o . , :
% i3 ' - Az " Vop p4
% 0 2c3 " VA 23],y NCbZE e |28
3103 s 2 va 10 2 fai0 FEREL —MN - B
286 —
7 1 L YA® #4las  vec R4 af vee [—d
YAB 3as e €25 43
2764 = 2764 -
0.t ut Ot pt
/ . Ha ono A anopt2
VAE A6 FY3 - - d
BUF_VERT COUNTER BUS / vas 5] an orhte Wy orps o ]_
VAL 64 8 ive (% 06 L8 18 BMA? L1 PSS =
VA3 Tias i7 W Py RLs on il A6 214 ‘
vaz 842 Jy i iva 6 ol “las
VA 3} ar o3t 1v3 fox Rkt o3 pi2 EXFOY p—
é YAO "10] ac Bk vz P B 3 4lan pés
22 | 6 o1 H& LS o H2 or H& a2 3 os
20fct ookt xvo\ okl o TR Slas i [P
E * o 1a 15 e
= 0 W
QNN vioeo mom pata i N VIDEG KOM DATA “3" GMRW R
5y
BED MAP ROM DATA BUS y/ 74 \ VIDEO ROM 0ATA "2 T
hY + 5V i .—
3
N PN w7 e, s 27 sls s T 3y 7 slo F oz 0138 e
s —20 3 ) o
T ADDRESS BUS \ e A o L 2ve 5. 94l 3v6 sle va $2e v
28 % 4 1] 2ys 4 iy 3vs 4 ¢ 3 o
2 L5BEXE 2 8 g cu 8 e QU e o 1%
3 LE7 va 3|a 0 2va 3fa 50 ayv4 3ia 219 23
; ; - fe ) 7 S
L s1 pL2. 71 1) Sl L s 24
” oA ;
2 , 28 R QA Q0 f—‘_._ LY O?z .[__ L 3 25
6 LE6 \ = 2 [s]iz ] ml g BE =
4 L) N - - 2t
28 \\ BT,
\ L] ag

H g e
9 f LOEN ¢ 64
f— SN2 0
AtLsip 2)s2 LS
g vi6o

2v3
It} 2ve
2yvi

u 3v2 ¢ cu

V3
38 > \ vz

3 LES | Vi

(o
N
=

-
o
N
o
a
=45
=
@ 8
BE
N
<
o o o Lo
o
°
>S5
=
(-3d 5
&
°
>
z
2
9T
3
2
wlc
0
ln
B

b 12 Jo Jo
w

* & Vo A LS 2vo S 3vo a S, IS -
, 8 R 194 0y ® H
LE2 1z 1z 17
e > =
38

10,
g D——-D_q__ LE

9

/. BUF YERTICAL COUNTER BUS

38 IR
i HELK]
i LEQ .




Buf ADDRESS BUS J y /d /4 'z Z

N
nl

777 277 ” BUF DATA BUS V//4 727 y/ /4
Ta
ac / a
5 8c SOFT 13 I 2 ;
[ i 0 o4 i
4 O |
i
i 1 ¢ i3 M
| . — [ i
ac 843 LA PYY avf= ‘as = )< @ ! i
z u 8Ny 882 T svhe “laz 7 Py Y 2 :
3 o B 5lea 2vjt. L3 4a I L & > i
o Le BAG 2 a e H co3 a - !
& 5r ra i a0 b3 o I
800 4 3 i B !
il Bn A o oy o E !
LS 367 b 38 oy BOI 489 & \ :
VAL 4y 849 t
B 3y 802 cshs } . i
n/ 1 X P -yl
R/W BAT 1 P ,
val T >< 846 ' - ;
AC BA 1 N
L — P :
r BAS 1 - A :
BA3S ! -
e -
DEN 1 >< BAZ i - A
H s ! - B4 |
N 840 t - a4
Buf ADORESS 8US 7 ! o !
s 5 {C6 i +
L ac Sl cer s t - 1
277 s0f oata Bus /77 ™ I il & | A i
2dJ
Ll y 7
5y 7489 ° L J'
. U
s
|
N T
/em !
BDY 2 ROME -
80> S 13
804 6 0o L e =
BoHIET a |8 BAS
RAG BAS L]
i = BAT o
22 8 37 Bah 3
2 B2OH 2] 2 2 £ jeeuy
50 LS s : Heoy
L RBIOK 6 wra v 3 ) %
YA M e 3 3
B8 + at a0ty 5
2l
b
ST g
2 o
©
vasg il Ban
&
vas | 4 o 82K 2
a b
S—LT 2
B ML i3
VAL i . > N
e VAL ] 2 8
a6 | xi BaE 3
<y L 4
VALY §805 b 62 o
e e I 507 B CLE i
S 142 3
S— 1Y < eo s = -
a 4 )
o | 80O 6 v
5
xé: &
5 [
00
2
,v 4 6]
820V 2
f B0V P
BUF DATA BUS ﬂ

- . N BACK MAF RAM ADDRESS BUS h N

PO P eav/ . BUF VERTCAL < auS 7 =
ot 2 05y mo-——J“ J— oy v
3 o 806 oy ruy A oine
12 A% __L.j it
= a0 B3y 8laz  AupE T
Y B2y 2 ay ! S
81V, 8 o3l 8], R 1z st - 8
Bra A0 o Qo aa Y
__J BBOV. LIS i 2o, aafs 8isp o 8
oF o2 2 o S Hsa avhi2 8
BRAS
LELLTY)
BRAY
— oigras
HEN
BRAG
[P IF) P
1 I FECR T axas [ §
e ] © z
4lsp 8RAA} O p--
— ¢
L 10 3 7 BRAS Py
it an 4l 1S. BRAZ} O
] on soht2 BRAL
Hes PRkl BRAS :ERM
( w5 = 8RAG
74 BRAZ
o SR52
BRA
o0 884
il ]
" L any
Way
azy
Bly
BEOY
4 r
; 7 i srvisions
, s v ) STERSZEN Jowoon sume 8 kP T 2y - ioway MFG. CO
: = [P ST S “ FuLe l'° acev | PER Pt 4_3
I3 - SCHEMATIC Pan w0
S BUMP & JUMP VIDED BD. MOS51 -00349 -BCO9
02/10 83 A0B4-91463 -B349




ESCRIPTION LIST

DESIGNATION NO. DESCRIPTION
ci-cz2i O.1 ut CER.
c22,c23,C24 47 ut RD
c25% 10 ut RD
c26 220 pt CER.
cz27.c28 0.1 ut MYLAR
c29 100 ut 16V
c30 0.1 ut MYLAR
c3l lut

€32,C33 .068 uf MYLAR
c34 47 ut RD
c38 100 ut 16V
c36-C39 0.1 uf CER.
c40,.C4! 22 ut RD
ca42 0.01 pf CER.
c43,c44 22 ut RD
C45,.c46 0.01 ut CER.
ca7 0.1 ut CER.
cas 47 ut RD
ca9 10 pf RD
€50,C51 O.1pt CER.
cs2 100 ut 25V
c53 100 pf 16 V
cs54 0.01 uf CER.
C55,C56,C57 0.1 yf CER.

Ri

R2
R3,R4.R5
R6,R7
RS

R9, RIO, RII
RI2

Ri3

R4

RIS, RI6
RI7

RI8

RI19

R20

R21I

rR22

RrR23

R24

R25

R26

R27
R28,R29
R30

RAI,RA2
RA3 - RAB

VRI

Di-D4

I K ohm I/4W 5%
ok *® noow
l K 1 " "
oo K ¢ " "
10 K " " "
1K " oo
oK v wow
47T K " " "
22K ¢ " "
47K * " "
33 " " "
I K " " “

"33 u " n

51K ° .
t K " " "
33 “ »oe
1K " -
33 " a
sk ¢ “ w
l K " " "
a7k @
‘0 K " " "
20K w w

I K SiIP 9PIN
CUSTOM 10 PIN SIP

POT 10K SIP

DIODE INSI4 B

DESIGNATION NO.

IC 2A
" S5A
" 6A
" TA
" 8A
" 9A
* 10A
v i2ZA

“1oc
"Rce

* 2D
" 5D
" 6D
" 9D,10D
" 12D

" 2E

" 4g,5E,6E
* 7E,BE

" IE

" F

« GF,7F,8F
" 9F,I0F
" F

HSIC 2E

ICS 28

» 128

" 2C

" 12A,68B,6C
" 12¢c

* 20

" 120

v OLE

J3

MHIC 2E

MHHSIC 2E

PCMHIi - PCMH4
SWi, Sw2

AO80 -91462-C349

DESCRIPTI

74 LS 74
74 LS 42
74 LS 02
74 LS 32
74 LS 04
74 LS H2
74 LS 74
2K X 8 RAM

6502 CPU

2K X 8 RAM

74 LS00

74 LS O8

74 LS 32

2764 EPROM AD@8

8910 SND GEN
2732 EPROM AD®5
74 LS 74

741804

74 LS 138

2764 EPROM AD 07

8910 SND GEN

74 L5374

74 LS 74

74 LS 138

2764 EPROM AD 06

C 1181 H3 SND AMP
74367

7415244

DECO 222 (CUSTOM CPU)

4558 OP AMP

NE 555N TIMER IC
74 LS 244

74 LS 245

HEAT SINK (AUDIO AMP)

40 PIN IC SOCKET
28 PIN "
40 PIN "
24 PIN "
28 PIN "
40 PIN "
28 PIN "
40 PIN "

50 PIN RIBBON CONN. SCKT
50 PIN CABLE ASSY

AUDIO AMP TOH.S. MTG. SCRW

5-40X 4 SCRwW (2)

H.S. TO PCB MTG SCRW
4-40 X6 SCRW (2)

H.S5.TO PCB MTG NUT
4 -40 HEX NUT (2)

H.S. INSULATING # 6 FLT
NYLON WASHER (2)

PC MTG SCRW 6-32 X6 (4)
8 POS DIP SW

CPU/SOUND PCB

MK

lu
T

'Ln
Ten

128

ﬁ

cia
12¢

2
r '—T

€20
4

E-3

120

a
B
122
I
v ‘ l

®

]

6ED

O'd GNNOS/MNdD NN ¥ dWNE
ONIIN3d LVd
G3AHISIY SEHOE Ty

00 DAW AYMOIW ATIVE €861

+ *
€80

(4]

B¥YEI-2O¥I8-yBOV

>




DESCRIPTION QTY DESIGNATIO

220 pf CER. 1 c26
2 ,068 uf MYLAR 2 c32,c33
= o 0w o ® ) ) o 'S w N — 0.0t pf CER, 4 c42,C45,C46
4 - g 0.1  uf CER. 31 C1-C21,C36 -
128 .\,} 8 o - €50,C51, C5¢
o * V}l @ 1 | 0.1 uf MYLAR 3 c27.c28, C3
T | T i » i ut | c3i
' 10 ut RD 2 c25,c49
R B B T 22 uf RD 4 C40,C41,C 43
47 uf RD 5 c22,c23,C24
LN 2 o — " = . 100wt 16V 3 €29,C35,C57
] | ™ ml G Ik 100 uf 25V ! c52
T T l T ®
L] L] L T 33 ohm 1/4W 5% 4 R17,R19,R22
\ » . N P YR—— - P Ko O T RI.R3,R4,RSE
L. S =3 5 s z ad o Ril, RI8,R2I,
™ | L s sk * ww 2 R20,R25
‘% 1% l ] 1 ok = wooow 5 R2,R8,RI2.F
e . f B
I ] T T T 22K ¢ wow i R14
- = s L J — e SR | R30
o 35 2 2 o o 20 47K v oo 4 R13.RI5,RI6
o I o vI "1 I lf—.‘, 100K " oo 2 R6,R7
1 T T T ° I K SIP 9PIN 2 RAI,RA2
L L] — CUSTOM 1OPIN SIP 4 RA3 -RAS
_— POT 10K SIP i VRI
C38 R4 —ama— lﬁ
@ {IE i+ RS —ww— Tq ca2
H r ~ 1 2 S DIODE INOI4B 4 pi-D4
:: J. ca3
> ¢ T o +* m DECO 222 (CUSTOM CPU) ] Ic HE
i< | || L —— F 6502 CPU ! © 28
25 o 0 o A 1 741500 ! " 88
> g & 8 Ry e R ] 741802 { " BA
52 | .5 U ¥ * oo WQ 741504 2 " BA,9C
:’s T c4§c4s 1S g * ¢ ‘ m—y———(‘:&f- D 3 741508 : " 98B
] v s - } ! RIS R S 74 LS 32 2 " 7A,10B
& % U 2 JAACIL R 741542 ! Y
741874 4 v 2A,6D,8
§ 22 ’:g R26 %:: 2 2 2 2 cas -7 74 LS 112 i " SA
- s 7 g ot 74 L5138 3 “ 9D,10C,!
- .5 0 s, @ > w o 7415244 4 " TE.BE.9
0 s w0 s aCs Y e s o s s 74 L5245 f « 1F
Ha 7415374 | « 8D
74367 3 " 4E,SE .,
2732 EPROM AD®5 ! " 8C
2764 EPROM ADO®S6 3 " 12D
2764 EPROM ADO7 ! v j2C
2764 EPROM AD 08 i “ 2B
2K X 8 RAM 2 “ 6B, 12A
o 8910 SND GEN 2 " o2c,20
C1181 H3 SND AMP 1 " 2E
4558 OP AMP | "OF
NE 555N TIMER 3 “ &F, TF,
B HEAT SINK (AUDIO AMP) | HSIC 2E
-
4, AUDIO AMP TO H.S. MTG SCRW
NYLON WASHERS ___\ ot 1 H.S. TO PCB MTG HEX NUT
41_ - - ‘.jf
_/ ’
PC.BOARD
50 PIN CONN
HS TO PCB

MTG SCRW



R24
5;R9.R10,
R23,R26

128, R29

. R27

610A

FIOF

5E

8F

CROSS REFERENCE LIST

PART NO.

0550~ 00800- 2000
0333- 00800- 0005
0508-00800-0800
0508-00800-0900

0986 -00800-0100

0300-00800 - 0900
0333 - 00800 - 0006
0333-00800- 0007
0333- 00800 - 0008
0333- 00800- 0003
0333-00800- 0009

0062-074B3- IXXX
0062-179B3-I1XXX

0062-2i3B3-IXXX

0062-227B3- I XXX
0062-24383-IXXX
0062-249B3 - 1XXX
0062 -259B3 - I XXX
0062-275B83 - I XXX

0508-00804 -0200
0066 -024CX -XAWX
0333-00804-0003

0300-00801-0001

0666 -023CX - XAWX
0333 - 00803-0030
0300-00803-0027
0300-00803 - 0028
0300-00803-0029
0300-00803-0030
0300-00803-0031

0932 -00819 -1200
0300-00803-0032
0333-00803-0007
0300-00803-0033

0300-00803-0037
0333-00803-0035
0333-00803 -0004
0333-00803-0032
0349-00803-000I

0349 - 00803-0004
0349 - 00803-0003
0349 -00803-0002
0508 - 00803- 2500
0066 -953AX~ XXSX
0333 -00803- 0038
0333-00803- 0029
0333-00803-~0008

0068 ~07IX X~ AXCX

DESCRIPTION

24 PIN IC SOCKET

28 PIN
40 PIN

"

“

QTY DESIGNATION NO. PART NO.

3 ICS 12A,68B,6C 0508- 00804 - 0500
3 " 12B,12¢,12D 0508- 00804- 0400
4 v 2B,2C,2D,lIE

0508-00804-1800

02/16/83

't OF DATE

A0B4-91462-C349

50 PIN RIBBON CONN.SCKT 1 J3 0300-00804-1104
50 PIN CABLE | 0333 -00804-0002
AUDIO AMP TO H.S.MTG SCRW 2 MHIC 2E 0017~ 00101 - 0751
5-40 X 4 SCRW
H.5. TO PCB MTG SCRW 2 MHHSIC 2E 0017- 00101-0731
4-40 X6 SCRW
H.S. TO PCB MTG NUT 2 " 0017-00103-0002
4 -40 HEX NUT
H.S. INSULATING #6 FLT 2 " 0017- 00104 -0088
NYLON WASHER
P.C. MTG SCRW 6-32 X6 4 PCMHI~- PCMH4 0017 - 00I0I- 03398
8 POS DIP SW 2 SWI, 3w2 0300-00804-0700
CPU/SOUND PCB | AO0B0-91462 - C349
REVISIONS
PROJECT ENG. J. SZERSZEN useo oN BUMP 8 JUMP mﬁ@ / MIDWAY MFG.CO.
DO NOT . A1 OV s HEAT TREAY scae FULL NO_REQD | PER FRANKLIN PR 0L
DN Lo TBE ASSEMBLY DWG PART Ko
A cxo. L BUMP & JUMP CPU/SOUND MO5! -~ 00349 -C006




wlalals

'

1 PRI 7}

! opTion i
IRV T o

! * 2 PLAYERS or—
f

____________ 1
! 256 arpi®
1 800 | 3ol aspd
- t sci f 2 M m
-]
1 802 |2 w2
[ 03 1o 4 ashz
[~ SN St 3
1 B04l% a2t
D — e
! 8081 o
- B2 a
' soela )
[P — -3
I 807
e
! 37
cPu L P PU X
_, reserin 1
- + vis
! +5v F“ 2
—————————— 4 1 20
23
S983 ) s 222
. 3
03 0% Sarx 29
15983 114 9
2 18
Ag
34
AR
cou BUF. DATA 8US s
22z
o [ MEE725 17 [
a 7
+ hacl PO 2z S4Y 1
2iias PR !
3 IR 7] [
P T I [
6 2o,
3 1 ;
a5 0,
s o o
2las pobd
~2la2 20
Ha &
Brao ., WHE
CE
fre
?QSV
,,,,, — ¢ < s
____________ g
r 1 bt B0
9 @ ~Aa
! w pLvRe - secectz 9 F— o > Y o 100 |,
! ® PLTR G -SELECTE [0 2] Rra3 s | : 3 .
! ® PLYR - OOWN T 3 B . L5138 vz}
§ o eLrRi-uP i — v ) XL M——— vo—]'5
X ed
; 1
f
t 1 |
H
8 9
' W PLYRI-LEFT 5] . 5
' * PLYRE . RIGHT 12 AR a v3pé
! @ purRz-sEnEcT2 [ K 2 s B ogp ¥ 13
t ® puvnz-seceers [CE 13
i ] e Oif SW2i
! ' i Ls138 i1
o v4
1 Ja ! &2a B3
! 1 * 5
1
3 ! .
| L3 2
§ A PLYR L DOWN [ - o 7
1 & oz oup ] <] Rras g
1 PES I v 2 3 scik
& # PLTR2 - RiGHT R
|
‘
+

BUF. DATA 8US gy

mui[vo

¥ comrswron  [E b

W
+5v TN
w23 L L 4
" R25
8x%
R2Z 585 e
33 4
c4s s 7* *—;—1
22t
1BV
[ .
ca
I 0rut
’:: IG I‘ IZO:
£.4x2
i 558
3 =
7
ce 6F 1
220 S
- 16V
l .
“« E

{u o

Test swircw s [ 4 F——

i
:
'
'
I
!
'
i
1
|
'
1
1
!
'
i
N * COINZ SWITCH |
i
!
|
i
'
i
{
1
!
i
1

restowrenz (B F—

e e e . — —————
v ANK
J3-ni0 wg—RY 8L
3. a20 SOUND Cuk
TIMING
43-820 SOUND




AT 7 T ey A ) /) /A [ /A A e e, e

¢ a3 +8Y
a5y sy °
v i
Al ' 6
V] 2764 Q 2764 sai L NEETH s A
sl vos 1 Bais N vop2
ars 3
ne iy Ne :‘;’ LLL < T
/] Faupl Bem > 10C  vep——my
28 s s
vee 22 vee
807 V) g2
’
08 12¢ 128
[
2p4
803
802
801
800 L
S—_ 1A
2215 e e
GNO
m
7L s 5aTA 805 2
MEW — - U ———
-4 - -
V R/ W
// TN T F sonvoiiaes g F
/ “5v
207 V) 6502 e _sao [ san 509 /
9 S0
BUE ¥ sy Lo o 3M1 s09
'Y 2 A SAT/ sa2 $02 iz
az 2L
804 38 2 5A3 5A3 B $D3
N 56 A3 504
BO3 ' B v Al 13 Sh4 544
oos iz ) 168 S I sa5 sas 503
L 1532 S as b2 S48 sa6 o soel
00 ot et is sAt sa7 3 ’ N 807 /
5A8
sas /
¢ +
S Lcsz Lesy
Sait ¥ 00w T 00
’ 28V 8V
’ 4 h *
| i Ji0B 540
- ol sat / siew
]
nl 842 L
YY) s02 i L
Z! saa sL3 ’ o o3z
5PN 2l sas 504 Ch:.“
1 sa8 508 ’ RI6 Ly
3l sar 506 AT L
R » <3t wa <33 2 arx
-! @l sas - ,07_’ T 27 e 20 Tut SOV x 068 ut 2
{ 549 R o] abd WA +
22 dac) 3 7 L s
2 | sae Py Ra— c30 4358 1
22 38 wie i
[w —4 3 .
A - o.tut . M
7 T 4 1ok + a2
| RIO RO < R (203 Ris
1% 3 < 00K poi
[ [
e NowiamB L Y A 4 y 4 b
oeswal |
Lso4 L [5-24
o o.iut
| B ol W A
504 / ————‘"}
5l | i |
- B
; -
Y / 1832
\ ez
| . 10wt
O i - N thy
’ 4558 A *
i *
’ L. +
v 1542 g L vie
SA:3 5 o 10K
/ LY N o
SR S Iy
L1x3 X X8 A4 \3 N oy {
A SALYS i
@ “io C
p. i <
23 L 3 58 oy
" +9 12 g o4
] 16 ?7‘3 3 807 2 L
2. 4 G
Biay ovihd 806 ’
3 14 803 ‘
1) 2 9 B4 Yy
51 0 BE yall 603 ’
f . —
Slasks ot 802
1,299 e 80| . ’
B L
Zhae  npR LE haw & 1
Ls74 |
2], 8¢ / .
RM{ g CLR 4
KR8 2 [ / .
a
I 2 L1500
H
«
1 3222 2 ! ’ r -
2
[
g okt 1w J. STERSZEN fores s BuMP 5 JUM
2] 28 800 $00 Lny — —
sion 80 D¢ ’ noot FuLl ]nnn ' PER
3 e 3 e w SCHEMATIC
Hioa, B0 L) ha BUMP B JUMP CPU/ SOUND
S dias LA A0B4 - 91462 - C349
7 3
qe :
71142 Lseas 313 37
ar I




BUF. ADORESS BUS

MEW DISABLE
ADive o

!

R/ o

P a-h

| Sy

m
34
4

ot

sV

4558
n3
|+
;,
h
Eara]
€22
4Tut
o (313
* 133t
{5 bl AuiG OuT
; tr = ARl
4
N
28 Ty X oo
Dot Wt
eV AUBIO GO .
ELER S
Y S k-
iR
E8IUMP | By | SHOWAY MFG. CO.
FER PN
~ CET
# SOUND MOSI -~ 00349 -L00T
49




DESIGNATION

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION

c100 10pyf RD TANT

ciot 0.47 uf RD TANT 35V
cioz2 470 uf AX.ELEC.

clo4 25.000 uf AX.ELEC.
ci05 4.7ufRD TANT 35V
C106,107 Ot uf

CHI Ol ut

cli3 40,000 pt AX. ELEC.
cH4 470 ut “ “
cls 2200 uf » w25V
clie 4700 pft ¢ o
cHz 47 pf

cus 0.1 ut

ci2l 0.1 uf

R 100 100 ohm 1/4 W 5% CRBN
R 10! 470 " “ “
R102 018 v 5W

R103 0.16 * I5W

R104 68 " 1/2W * CRBN
R 105 24 v /4w v ¢
R106 270 ¢ “ oo
RII3 L2 K " v
R4 560 * oo "
Ri24 25 " B5W 10%

R 125 68 " I/2W 5% CRBN
R126 10 " 1/4W 5%
R 127 1K L "
R 128 6.2K " " " "
RI29 tk " " " "
RI32 150 % 2W 0%
R34 68 " I/2W 5%

VR 100, 104, 102 100 ohm POT

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
D103 IN 4001
D106,107 MR 750

D108, 109 IN 4001
DIIO-DIiI6 AI5F 50V 5A
Q102,Qi04 2N2905
uz2,us LM305

FBI, FB2 FERRITE BEAD

FBMHI, FBMH2

HSAL
MHHSA

Fi
F2
Fi,F2

Ji
Jih,J2
Ji
Jz2

JWI,UW2,UW3

TWI-TW4

LBl
LB2
LB3

FERRITE BEAD
MTG HDRW.
2-20G SOLID WIRE

HEAT SINK ASSY.

HEATSINK ASSY MTG HDRW

2-4-40X10 SLT RND

4-WASHER, 4, 120-.250-018

2-4-40 HEX NUT
THERMAL COMPOUND

FUSE, 1/4A,SLO-BLO
FUSE, | AMP
FUSE CLIP W/STOP

2 POS. KK-156
5 woom
iz v T

6 [
JUMPER WIRE
TIE WRAP

TAG, FUSE 1/4A. SLO-BLO

TAG,FUSE 1AMP
TAG, PWR SPLY 1.D.

[¢]

J1

e |

wT - o
Q

“

|

o
£
w

|

F2  FC2A

FC28

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
J2

© MIDWAY MFG., CO. 1982

Ll..
..T;

VR102

D108

D107

13y

Dtto

DPREE]

D112

D113

R132

D114

D115

D118

MEDIUM POWE




A082~-90427~A000

R125
18
[
(1
1 R126
8
R127
us +

x
-
N
o

VR102 D103

w
©
o
F1
[ VA . |
FC18B FC1A
<
E]
o

+
0107 ©
o
)108
0 .
D108 —— e - — +
> W3 2
D110 ©
JEE—
D111 '
!
D112 =
D113 +
©
R132 ©
pi14 e
- - —
T™W [EE—
D115
D118

°L
T
C114

4

o

Q

N
_‘:m
)
= 25
N oanto

fcioa

TW1

TW2

}_____
R102

o~
o
(3]
R134
— e
FB1
o
<
©
b - ——
e
FB2

IUM POWER SUPPLY 70VA

HSAt

G100

Q101

DESCRIPTION

47 pf
Oipf

0.47 ut RD TANT 35V
4.7 ut o " "

to pf " "

470 ut AX. ELEC.
2200 uf » " 25V
4700 ut " " "
25,000yt v
40,000 pf "

0.16 ohm I5W 5%

o.18 5W 5%

1o ¢ I/4W 5% CRBN
249 " " " "
25 5W 0%

68 » 1/2W 5%

0o 174 W 5% CRBN
I1so " 2W 10%

270 " I/4W 5%

470 v " "

560 " ! h

[ S "

2K " " "

6.2 K" " "

100 ohm POT

AI5F BOV 5A DIODE

IN40OI

MR 750

i e e N e e e e

sl

Ny



CROSS REFERENCE LIST

DESIG. NOS. PART NOS.
cnz 0945-008! | - 0100 DESCRIPTION TY  DESIG. NOS. PART NOS.
C1086, 107, 111, 0945-00811-0200
8.2 2N 2905 2 Q102,104 0945 -00808 - 0300
clol 0945 -00816-1100
cl105 0945 -00811- 0400 LM 305 2 2. us 0945 -00813 - 0100
cloo 0945- 00816 - 1000
g‘[?g»““ ggjg:gg?:g:%eoooo FERRITE BEAD 2 FBI, FB2 0017 - 00009- 0225
FERRITE MTG. HDRW. FBMH!, FBMH2
ctis 0945-00811-0700
ci04 0945-00816-1700 206G SOLID WIRE 2 FBMHI, FBMH2 0017 -00033-0139
cii3 0945-00816- 1800
HEAT SINK ASSY | HSA | A945- 00008~ 0100
. R103 0945-00815- 0100
RIO2 0945-00815 - 0200 4-40 X 10 SLT RND 2 HSA | 0017 - 00I01-0727
Ri26 0062 -051B3 - IXXX WSH,4,120-.250-018 4 HSA| 0017 - 00104-007I
R 105 0062 -065B3-1XXX 4-40 HEX NUT 2 HSA | CO17 - 00103 - 0002
RI24 0945 -00815 - 1000
g‘lgg"25“34 2825'328033":("" FUSE,1/4 A SLO-BLO | £ 0017 -00003- 0446
R132 0945’_ 0088‘2' o;):)o FUSE, 1 AMP | F2 0017 -00003-0001
CLIP W/STOP a 17~ |-
R 106 0062 - 13883 - XXX FUSE CL STO Fi,F2 0017 -00071 - 0033
RIOH 0082 - SIXXX
Ril4 0022_:22’233_ XXX 2 POS. KK- 156 CONN. | J1 3000- 1638 7-0200
5 " S 2 NTENE 3000- 16387 - 0500
R127.129 0062-179B3 - IXXX & - W : 42 3000 - 16 387 - 0600
RU3 0062-183B3 - 1XXX 3 ww | gl 3000 - 16387 - 1300
R 128 0062-217B3- IXXX
22 AWG 2 /2 IN. 3 JWI,JW2,JW3 0151-00087-0000
VR100,101, 102 0845- 00814- 0000 TIE WRAP 7 5/8 IN. 2 TW3,TW4 0945- 00814 0300
TIE WRAP 10 3/4 IN 2 TWI,TW2 0945-00814-0400
DHO- DII6 0945 -0C804 -0200 TAG, FUSE 1/4 A. SLO-BLO I Lal MO5!-00945- A020
TAG, FUSE | AMP ! LB2 MOS51- 00945-A 021
D103,108,109 0945 -00804- 0300 TAG, PWR SPLY 1D | LB3 MOS51- 00945-A022
70 Vv PLY PC I —— L9042 -
D106, 107 0945 -00804 - 0800 O VA PWR SPL A0B0O-90421-C000
HEAT SINK ASSY I — 0017-00033-0139
REVISIONS
PROJECT EN6  J. JARON usep ON BLUEPRINT wﬂ&/MIDWAY MFG.CO
GO MO LT AL OV, HEAT TREAT Foae NO REQD FRANKLIN PR il L
FULL | PER
DA TOLERANCE 5 D MAT'L
TP (o THB ASSY DRWNG.MED PS.70 VA PART 4O
LT ;g_o__________ TR 1 (A082-90421-C000) MO51 - 00945 - A03I
T Dy 1272782 A082 -90427-A000 .




115 VAC

OVAC

FB1
FERRITE

Qoo BEAD RICZ
Mo | Alse aN3TT2 .18
Vo g AISF
‘ 5W
| T
H 114.5VAC ‘
l ‘ RI2S |
\ 1 oy OC:':, a |
) i AISF o X oo

1/4 AMP 5.8, 1r A%
\ 14,5 vac
i
! i
! I JWi
! i
o o ¥
I | 2N2905
L
-
1 N -
| ‘ 6
! 1
\ ! - CiCa —
: : 25,000p1
! ' 3BV Sriza
! ! $2s
\ 5W
! i
!
v
t
1 1
N : ci12t o
! 1 ot
'
b SENSE
X »
|
; : COMMON
i i
I
Lo
i |
! [l
! '
! |
I
1
! |
! 1
: ! D107
1 ! MR750
S 9vaC ]
: I Q101 FB2
< 2N3772
L 19 VAC
E D1 \ A
\ ' cit FERRITE RiG4
l war O.lpt BEAD PN
! I MR750 J'e e
t
l ‘ Q102
! I 2N2308
.
14.5 VAC :JZ \
t ! S Ci3 2
! ! 40,0004t s
1 ! 13%
¥
i 1
'
1
! ¥
!
b
! "
1 ! +
COMMON \ ' g N
' i a.7ul
! : 35y
i TANT N
! i
! ]
! ; £107
L Ik
1
'
! !
t
! 1
! ! w2
T14.5 'Y com. ‘
- X | S < RI00
3 <$ VRI00 2 100
2. towm. 30 S .
' + POT an
I i 0109 + L oo
! cus cion 00 s
' IN400! o
| 2200t AT ) TANT
X 28V 25v S RO
| X TANT Sar0
! 1
' 31 gvac j : : j
= I~
g OVAC s108
' T IN4OOI
1 ]
12VAC ) 1 w3
1 \
H t
1 1
i '
1
' 8 & 12VAC
: 9_lcommon
i '
' |
OVAC . 'Zg OVAC
! |
o7t ke
H <
1




+12V / 2 AMP

4-7

280V - 6600 - ISOW 0009-12v06- 28OV | o aat i
o wes|  VAOL ANddNS ¥Md WOIGIN [ T — ,
va . v mTY
TN e Go3u oN e avrus vam Coe :
0004 AYMOIN ' W wo a3sn N3 103084
SNOISIA3Y

= oY
® = ol el SIRIR o g o € © ~ " - =l o] e «
o >
@ & N
" o o ol - Q ~
H 3 x 2 w z = £4 4 2l 0w
IS o a o w < a z © > @
- & < s z o ~ < 12 [
< e N E4 w < N kS 4 e «
@ « N 3 @ o z | 2 ]
> w o e) ' ~ o < z| 2 <
s py > o o s <
z o = ~ z
3 ' b 8
O . x ©
[-4 (%4
s
4 Q
gl 8
; °f =
. *
Ll N
- ©
o=
A/
>
«
i 2 >
3 2 o )
So> b o
= z I
[SR o
© d
; 4 -
z + =
~ W u
o -
b4 j)
by M -
x = a
2 295 2 z oS
i = o
x > = X > R
VAL AW VAR O TN
§
je—q
+
3
o>
=K w
e N
_ﬂ " >
+ Be2= 7 § Z
i oow 5g P
> 2 | °< o
- w @ > <L
o 2 Q 3 :
© b4 2 x =z
o @~ @ N = -
> ’ AAA AA @
z0 VW VA a
59 zXx .
AAA AANA A AN &
VWY VYv V¥V L
® @ m
e 2 52
& © ¢ ® =~ 5 = e Ly
don o2 o G
D © e mww N
) A i F O T T % e




VIDEC  MONITOR r—
) i
I e WHT. 3 WHT
i
L Bk ate b omx
] [ c T5-3
BLU-ORAN LK B ORN
ot I 2
o . BLY - ORN 13 BLUY - RN BLU - ORN o P
o T ";mz s
BLy - wHT 4 BLY - WHT 52 s B~ WHT
T e | % RO L b eower I o B~ WHT
= CENF Lran -
UGHT \) OuTAGE i |
ATAG .
& SELECTION® - ~ - sl BLY-AED 125V, .
(
; el muos 5 V.
| ¢
; [ Se | aw-ve 05V,
i BRN - WHT P e ! mre-wny el BRN ~WHT
) __/T\ N BRN - WHT Ll mev-wer - BRN -WHT
1 i
— e BRN - WHT e 1 BRN - WHY - -
Ls b woom RED - VEL
‘ i |
i
! | 3
| I
e i
>, B + - W SAFLTY SWITCH | |
< A v
] - , I GRN - YEL
i v
g
'y i | |
2
[
| |
! .
\\ _ _\ POWER SWITCH ] | SERVKE OUTLET
\ P FToTA
l H & N I
| | !
) — RARE
= b h
Al
E{ i | d GRN-YEL
P! | >I
| [ @ GAN-YEL
i I ALCUNE FILTER TS5 BLK A
) I—— ) 3 aMP SLO-BLO I
N BLY b BW B R ] e = LY S— N
. I o
BRN ! ‘ BRN "3 2',
. 3 .
i E 8RN - T5-4 WHT N
;
' ' R < I e BN
L.
H
|
-
; -1 varisToR
1
[ S
|
. | y
W
>
1
* EF
i — - - —
| CONN. 2
ey G i
S ol L e e XYY e — e -
4
— S LGRN - YEL — %
o
o ) GRN - YEL E] a E:
[ . . YELLOW  GNL, STRAP
YELLOW._GNLs. STRAP 10_COIN-DOOR T
YELLOW GNO. STRAP_ TO CONTROL PANEL
LINE CORD




RED

NOTES® ¢ ax - when usto

8% = BOTTOM TERMINAL

S* = SIDE TERMINAL

T51-5 = TERMINAL BARRIER STRIP POSITIONS
4 " (HASSIS EARTH  GND.

(- . - )= ALTERNATE COLOR

AN

"

POWER CHASSIS
7OVA. 115V, 60Hz,
* MO51-00945~-A05!

VOLTAGE
SELECTION
i N it i Tt — e - - — -
| L4 %y 6 t —I
. CONN 4 |
[
BED - wet
Bim . Wi
i
AMF
= .
E‘L;.%AS‘ |
i i I
b 2 Lzamp oo-Bo | !
— 25 15V, HEQ < ‘“!7 D s NEL - BLK T )
) L J“; Ra— s
: L
) WHT b
OV, REL - WHT S L S e
! |
- Lo WHT A l
I [
y ‘ I
2 /2AME TLO BLO ‘
Sy, mED L RED Buk fon o
A — P A A S T,
<Us fo
e
. N2 NN BRN - WHT YiL - ik . Bk bt
. i |
F3 |
"ol i Yii 8B« <
e [ A .
[ S ‘ !
MTV;D”[_ 4 AMP SL 0B
- — BLK - a4 Toa ot I
BiK - HT [ | I
8K = Wl B o aber | i
e
I -
¢ s ¥ R i |
:c) ‘ ¥ ¥l 4 AMP SLOCBLD | |
2 3 3 o [ ¢ B
al ® & & 3 e !n"> CRN- BLk PN ik ..
[ Sl 1 !
Fa
125V, AN DR X P .
=1 o
s v,
| i |
105 V.

T | |
| |
| |

iy |
MLoA 3
-
|
3 AMP SLO-BLO ~
ORN A ORN- BLK .
by | 3
6.3V, . F7
[ i
10 5°C | |
GRY-RED 5
BAN - WHT i,
GRN-YEL ! [
Lo
|
i
|
— e e - — |

MIDWAY MFG CO.

10601 W. BELMONT  AVE.
FQRANKLIN PARK ,ILL. 60131

NN
T FIWER SUPPLY



CONNL3
VIDED  MONITOR r—1
1 1
wHT 3 WHT
Bk Le ! e
Buw-0ax Lo ! ew-om s
. [ |
BLY ~ORN B BLU- ORN . l B Gl i
| | 5
BLU = WHT P BLU~ WHI AN TR
TR RED Ly ! ewewn I e B
= | ceny LN
> LiGHT ) —_— | |
SELETION - - - —nd BLUZHED 25V, —
l e ! sw-ex us v,
H
I |
IR - BLU- YEL 105V,
{ 1 5
BAN - WHT 8 BAN - WHT s ERNCWRT
N BRN - WHT ! i ! BRN - WHY - il 1Al 8
- BRN - WHT ! ern-wnr -
Ls b repom RED- YEL
| [
| |
| |
p P
), - +. _ _. SAFETY SWITCH ! |
9 9 | I
_J i i GRN-YEL
wi
=
z | |
&

T e—BLUTYEL
-

_ ﬂ\ POWER SWITCH | ! SERVKE OUTLET
' i Fo rT N
‘ H 6 ¥ i
| | LYY
d g I |
07 I‘;;
g & ! | GRN-YEL
| i GRN-YEL
| ! A.C.LINE FILTER Ts-5 Ak )
A I
T By ‘ i ! BLU r < >__._m-——-—-—l'\-
P lg
ERY Z -BRN - 15-4 " ¢
2 ) SN, W, N —
o Lo I
Ld ’l =
7

VARISTOR

P %ii

GAN - YEL

YELLOW GND. STRAP.

o YELLOW GNL: STRAP YO COIN-DOOR L
- YELLOW _GND. STRAP TO CONTROL PANEL

LINE CORD



RED

VOLTAGE
SELECTION
e o o o e e e m o om om e LV h e e e o - e e - - e e e e
i‘ 47 571 6 } —‘
el f__ coma ‘
|
RED - wiT =1
BLX — WHT i |
("
!
2 nap
—de—grm i i
S\QLM‘JE. ‘
Fi
N =1
2 Vaamp 5L0-BLO
N AME
25V 15V, _RED < ‘!Q“ 5 -BLK N RED - Bk ! ",’<|
B | W )
& i |
HS VY <4 Fs ' I
) 2
: HT RED - WHT <
3 Lo
fosv ¥, RED-WHY
P | {
b
R — b
. b . ' !
i 2 Yoamp sooBLo
< = RED-BLK REC - BLK ol
bis LU__J -
3 - B
"‘—“ 3 bos
N, O, A - ) YEL - BLK YEL - BuK 3
1o ss5C” | |
N F3
oV, BiK "o YEL - Bk YEL- Bux Iat
Lo ‘ (
4  AMP  SLO-8LO
MI-1058 . C V. BLK-WHT 3% anT )
e O V, BLK - WHT ‘ 1
O Ve BLK-WHT BLK - wHT RS
x | I
g g § o ;i 4 AMP SLO-BLO [ |
S r =1 T i 3
OUTLET Fi F ! ov. Bk !n . GRN-BLK v Bx
-7 ? R P
- 1 Fa
"U_‘ = SRN - BLK SEN - BLK I s
" | |
| |
] |
[ !
| |
| |
| |
| |
3 AMP SLO-BLO | |
oAN IS ORN-BLK :
L‘l]J | |
F7
| |
GRY-RED RY- RED el
{ i
L.
|
|
|
SO |
. —
NOTES? 1 ax - wnew vso POWER CHASSIS CT MODEL
2. %~ BOTTOM TERMINAL 20VA ISV, €OHz
3 5%~ SIDE TERMINAL . . .
4, TS1-5 = TERMINAL BARRIER STRIP POSITIONS MO51-00945- AO46 MIDWAY MFG QO
5 " CHASSIS EARTH GND. .
6. (.- -)= ALTERNATE COLOR 10601 W. BELMONT

FRANKLIN PARK iLL

AVE.
. 60I3t

49

CONN 5
JUMFERED
ONA  CCRS

CONN. |
TO POWI

SUPPLY



